

1741 Akron Peninsula Road Akron, OH 44313 USA Tel: +1 330 864 2122 Fax: +1 330 864 5298

E-mail: info@wcisaonline.org
Web Site: www.wcisaonline.org

July 1, 2022

Re: Press Release: WCISA® Board of Director Changes.

WCISA® is pleased to announce the following recent actions regarding its Board of Directors:

- Drew Richards, CEO, RichardsApex, Inc. has been re-elected as the WCISA® President, serving a new threeyear term, through the end of July 2025. In addition, Rahul Sachdev, Executive Vice President, Wire & Plastic Machinery Corp. has been re-elected to serve a new three-year term as WCISA®'s Immediate Past President on the WCISA® Board, through the end of July 2025.
- 2. The following existing WCISA® Board Members were re-elected to new three-year terms as Board Members: David Braun, Wire & Cable Industry Manager, Teknor Apex Co.; Mark Canrobert, Vice President, Industrial Tapes, Chase Corporation; Timothy Copp, Vice President Business Development, REELEX Packaging Solutions, Inc.; Rob Fulop, President, Wire Lab Company; Paul Gemelli, Executive VP, Gem Gravure Co. Inc.; Brian Holden, National Accounts Manager, Carris Reels; Dave Kiddoo, CEO/Director, IWCS, Inc; Jay Luis, Marketing Manager, Worldwide, NDC Technologies (Beta LaserMike); Gord Murray, Director, QED Wire Lines Inc.; and John Zachow, Vice President Wire & Cable Systems, Davis-Standard Corp. All these Directors will serve through the end of July 2025.

WCISA® is grateful for the volunteer service of the returning Board Members.

## About WCISA®, Wire and Cable Industry Suppliers Association®

WCISA is a nonprofit corporate membership association of North American suppliers of machinery, materials and accessories used for making all types of wire and cable. Members are based in or have an established subsidiary in North America. WCISA's mission is to promote its member's products and services by providing its members with representation, networking/social opportunities and services at wire and cable trade events and conferences. WCISA is active in wire and cable trade events and conferences throughout the world, in varying capacities, including as an exhibitor, supporter, sponsor and outing organizer. WCISA also awards to scholarships to employees and dependents of member companies as well as partner associations. For details on WCISA member conpanies, exhibits, outings, and scholarships, visit www.wcisaonline.org.

Best regards,

Mike McNulty,

WCISA® Executive Director